Amendment to CB16-1195 concerning Building and Fire Code Revisions

Councilmember Clark

December 19, 2016

Councilmembers,

I move to amend CB16-1195 as follows:

- 1) On page 1, line 21, strike the date of "December 6, 2016" and insert the date of "December 19, 2016".
- 2) On page 1, line 21, strike the Clerk Filing No. of "20160067003" and insert the Clerk Filing No. of "20160067004".

PURPOSE OF THE AMENDMENT

The purpose of the proposed amendments to Council Bill 1195 is to make non-substantive changes to reflect an amended filing number and date in which an amended packet of amendments to various International Codes were submitted the Clerk. The original amendments to the International Fire Code submitted to the Clerk contained an incorrect PSI reference in IFC Section 913.6.1, and an incorrect footnote and table entry in Table 503.2.1. Both errors have been remedied in the packet of amendments re-filed with the Clerk. The changes are reflected on pages 238 (footnote 1 at bottom of page added additional language clarifying the table) and 300 (913.6.1 changed the psi from 150 to 175).